SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.15583-15586/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-04-2022 in WP No. 14084/2020 22-04-2022 in WP No. 795/2021 22-04-2022 in WP No. 10411/2021 22-04-2022 in WP No. 16349/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIDAYATHULLA K. A

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 142019/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 26-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AAG

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Vishal Bansal, Adv.

Mrs. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Niroop Sukirthy, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Ovais, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yatinder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akhila Wali, ADv.

Mr. Nanda Kumar K. B., Adv.

For M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters along with SLP (C) No.12006/2021 on 27^{th} of September, 2022.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR