

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 12006/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2021 in WP No. 12040/2020 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

LINGAMURTHY G. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 146183/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 146182/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15583-15586/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

(With IA No. 142019/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 27-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For parties

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AAG.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Niroop Sukrithi, Adv.
Mr. Ovais M., Adv.
Mr. Aditya K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Thashmitha Muthanna, Adv.
Mr. Prashant R. Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushgan Nagar, Adv.
M/s. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. Yatinder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.
Mr. Nanda Kumar K.B., Adv.
Ms. Nandini Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. D. P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. Shranagouda Patil, Adv.
Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15583-15586/2022

Issue notice.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, learned counsel (for M/s. Nuli & Nuli) accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, learned counsel for the respondent submits that respondent No. 1 will not press proceedings in the contempt till the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 04th November, 2022.

Respondent No. 1 may file affidavit/note in the meantime.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR