

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12006/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2021 in WP No.12040/2020 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

LINGAMURTHY G. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.146183/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No.146182/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
WITH

SLP(C) Nos.15583-15586/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 142019/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 04-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Shekhar G Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Ambalavelil, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Thashmitha Muthanna, Adv.
Mr. Prashanth Dixit, Adv.
For M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yatindra Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Sanjay M.Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AAG

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Ovais, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR
Ms. Akkamahadavi Hiremath, Adv.

Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 23.11.2022.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed, in the meantime.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)