SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 12006/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2021 in WP No. 12040/2020 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

LINGAMURTHY G. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 164502/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 146183/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 110697/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 93173/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 164498/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 146182/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 164493/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 164493/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15583-15586/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

(IA No. 142019/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 23-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar G Devasa, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Thashmitha Muthanna, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwanath Chaturvedi, Adv.

M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.

SLP (C) No. 12006/2021 etc.

Mr. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.

Mr. Shiva Swaroop, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. D. P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Ram, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR

Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.

Mr. Jyotish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request for adjournment by Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, learned counsel for respondent No.5, re-list the matters on 02^{nd} April, 2024(Non Miscellaneous Day).

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR